DANIEL P. McCOY

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO, PE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEwW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826 SCOTT D. DUNCAN
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

RECOMMENDATION NOTICE

Karen Storm, Purchasing Agent
Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissione [/&L
May 4, 2021

Purchase of Five (5) 2022 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD
From Mini-Bid #6992

I have reviewed the bid results from Mini-Bid #6992 for the purchase of five (5) 2022
Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD and would like to recommend the low bidder, Joe Basil
Chevrolet, Inc. be awarded the bid. This is for a total contract amount not to exceed

$193,124.50.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.



